

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE,)	Crim. No. S255371
)	
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	2 nd Crim. No. B290589
)	
vs.)	
)	
)	
MISAEEL VENCES MAYA,)	
)	
Defendant and Appellant.)	
_____)	

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF VENTURA COUNTY
HON. BRUCE A. YOUNG, JUDGE PRESIDING
SUPERIOR COURT NO. 2010031209

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Wayne C. Tobin [SBN 182616]
Attorney at Law
1560-1 Newbury Road #346
Newbury Park, CA 91320-3448
(805) 499-7656
wsjmwto bin@aol.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES2

PETITION FOR REVIEW4

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW5

STATEMENT OF FACTS7

ARGUMENT8

 I. AS APPELLANT WAS SUBJECT TO IMMIGRATION
 DETENTION IMMEDIATELY AFTER HIS RELEASE FROM
 STATE PRISON, HIS GOOD BEHAVIOR DURING THIS
 PERIOD QUALIFIES AS AN HONEST AND UPRIGHT LIFE
 UNDER SECTION 1203.4a.....8

 A. Introduction.....8

 B. Proceedings Below.....10

 C. Expungement Statute Allows Court to Consider Defendant’s
 Custodial Time As Part of Honest and Upright Life.....12

 D. As Appellant’s Placement In Federal Immigration Detention Was
 Involuntary, Matter Should Be Remanded So Court Can Assess
 Behavior While Subject to Detention.....17

 II. CONCLUSION22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CALIFORNIA CASES

People v. Birkett (1999) 21 Cal.4th 22615

People v. Bradley (1967) 248 Cal.App.2d 887.....12

People v. Cervantes (2009) 175 Cal.App.4th 2919, 17-21

People v. Chandlee (1979) 90 Cal.App.3d Supp.1315

People v. Galvan (2007) 155 Cal.App.4th 9789, 18, 20

People v. Hamdon (2014) 225 Cal.App.4th 106513

People v. Khamvongsa (2017) 8 Cal.App.5th 1239.....8, 13

People v. Maya (March 21, 2019, B290589) __ Cal.App.5th __6

People v. Zaring (1992) 8 Cal.App.4th 36219

CALIFORNIA STATUTES & MISCELLANEOUS

Cal. Code Regs., tit. 2, §7287.4, subd. (d)(1)(B).....16

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 4.410(a)(3)14

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.1115(e)(1)6

Pen. Code §1170.18.....8

Pen. Code §1203.4a, subd. (a).....6, 8, 12, 21

Pen. Code §2935.....16

Prieto-Romero v. Clark (9th Cir. 2008) 534 F.3d 1053.....19
